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KAVITA GARG & CO.

Chartered Accountants

79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,

Gwalior, M.P. — 474011

Ph: 07512324568

Mob: 9425309163

Email: kavitagarg_ca@rediffmail.com

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have examined the Final Accounts of WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA Maintained By SHYAM
LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as on 31* March, 2023 and
report that :

01

02

03
04

05

06

We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the
books of accounts.

We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

During the year agency incurred Rs. 2,99,899/- expenses for Acadmic Excellence
Programme QLC Expenses and same has been treated as expenses and taken in Income
and Expenditure account of the World Bank Pariyojana.

We have observed during the audit many capital expenditure incurred by the directly
Department of MP State Govt. Higher Education Bhopal for capital assets and sended the
item to SLP Collage Morar directly but agency not produced the bills, vouchers record of
the same before me and also not booked as contra entry in the cash book of the world
bank pariyojana and also not incorporated in the financial statements of the World Bank
Pariyojana.

All the expenses incurred under world bank pariyojana through Treasuary IFMIS Portal

not any seperate bank account maintained under World Bank Pariyojana.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-
(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior For Kavita Garg & Co.
Dated: 24.05.2024 Chartered Accountant

UDIN : 24406435BKFCKF8265
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR

GWALIOR-0-94253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2023

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By Acadmic Excellence Programme 299899.00
As per Cash Book (QLC Exp.)
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 By Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
To Fund Realese by Through Treasuary Cash in Hand 0.00
MP State Govt Higher Education Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
Bhopal 299899.00
TOTAL 299899.00 TOTAL 299899.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :24.05.2024 For: Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartered Accountants
i FRN: 014207C
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET |
_ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR |
GWALIOR-0-94253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2023

Expenditure Amount income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)

To Acadmic Excellence Programme 299899.00 By Fund Realese by Through Treasuary

(QLC Exp.) MP State Govt Higher Education

Bhopal 299899.00

To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 0.00

TOTAL 299899.00 TOTAL 299899.00

Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :24.05.2024 For: Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartered Accountants
FRN: 014207C




KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET

_ CHARTERED ACCOU NTANTS THATIPUR

GWALIOR-0-94253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund Capital Assets
Opening Balance 605452.00 Computer 46100.00
Add: Surplus 0.00 605452.00 Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
Furniture Chair 25000.00
Furniture Almirah 15500.00
Printer Canon MF635 46745.00
Tally software ERP-9 29993.00
(with add on)
Fire Extinguishers 76000.00
OLED Printer 67500.00
Sanitizer Dispenser Touch Les: 18800.00
Smart Television 65 Inches 101965.00
UV Cabinet Sterlization Machi 11199.00
Water Cooler 150000.00 605452.00

Closing Balance
As per Cash Book

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 605452.00 TOTAL 605452.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :24.05.2024 For: Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR ~ Chartered Accountants
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Govt SLP Collage Morar
World Bank Pariyojana
C.P.Colony, Morar

Gwalior @% )

Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India
Contact : 9039632123

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Liabilities

Capital Account
Agency Fund

Loans (Liability)
Current Liabilities
Branch / Divisions
Profit & Loss Alc

Opening Balance
Current Period

~ Total

as at 31-Mar-2023 ~ Assets

6,05,452.00 Fixed Assets

© 6,05,452.00 . COMPUTER

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
FURNITURE- CHAIRS
FURNITURE- STEEL ALMIRAH
OLED PRINTER
PRINTER BROTHER 2520D
PRINTER CANON MF835 MULTY FUNCTION
SANITIZER DISPENSER TOUCH LESS
| SMART TELEVISION 65 INCHES
| TALLY SOFTWARE (ERP9)
| UV CABINET STERLIZATION MACHINE
WATER COOLER

Current Assets
Closing Stock

| ,
6,05,452.00 Total

46,100.00
76,000.00
25,000.00
15,500.00
67,500.00
16,650.00
46,745.00
18,800.00
1,01,965.00
29,993.00
11,199.00
1,50,000.00

aEa’( 31-Mar—202§ )

6,05,452.00

6,05,452.00




Govt SLP Collage Morar
World Bank Pariyojana
C.P.Colony, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India
Contact : 9039632123

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Particulars ~ 1-Apr-2022to 31-Mar-2023  Particulars 1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) 2,99,899.00 Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 2,99,899.00
ACADIMIK EXCELLENCE PROGRAMME (QLC)EXP.  2,99,899.00 " Alotment Received From M P Educafion Deartment B0~ 2,99,899.00
Nett Profit
‘Total B ~ 2,99,899.00 Total - ~2,99,899.00
o
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

Chartered Accountants

79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,

Gwalior, M.P. — 474011

Ph: 07512324568

Mob: 9425309163

Email: kavitagarg ca@rediffmail.com

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have examined the Final Accounts of WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA Maintained By SHYAM
LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as on 31% March, 2022 and
report that :

01

02

03
04

05

06

07

08

We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the
books of accounts.

We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

During the year agency incurred Capital Expenditure of Rs. 4,25,464/- and same has been
treated as Capital Assets and taken in Balance Sheet of the Agency.

During the last year agency incurred Rs. 1,83,800/- expenses for Remidial Classess under
Acadmic Excellence Programme through Janbhagidhari Yojana of SLP Collage now
same has been refunded to Janbhagidhari Yojana in current year.

During the year agency incurred Rs. 3,34,984/- expenses for Acadmic Excellence
Programme Remidial Classes, QLC Exp. & Webinar and Seminar Exp. and same has
been treated as expenses and taken in Income and Expenditure account of the World
Bank Pariyojana.

We have observed during the audit many capital expenditure incurred by the directly
Department of MP State Govt. Higher Education Bhopal for capital assets and sended the
item to SLP Collage Morar directly but agency not produced the bills, vouchers record of
the same before me and also not booked as contra entry in the cash book of the world
bank pariyojana and also not incorporated in the financial statements of the World Bank
Pariyojana.

All the expenses incurred under world bank pariyojana through Treasuary IFMIS Portal




In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-
(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior For Kavita Garg & Co
Dated: 24.05.2024 Chartered Accoyrfarit: G440
L3
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UKA‘VITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR
GWALIOR-0-94253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2022

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By Acadmic Excellence Programme 234984.00
As per Cash Book (Remidial Classes FMS Exp.)
Cash in Hand 0.00 By Acadmic Excellence Programme 89380.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 (QLC Exp.)
By Acadmic Excellence Programme 10620.00
To Fund Realese by Through Treasuary (Webinar/Seminar Exp.)
MP State Govt Higher Education By Audit Fees 40000.00
Bhopal 984248.00
By Janbhagidhari Yojana
Fund transfer to JBS Yojana 183800.00

(Last year payable)

By Capital Expenditure

Fire Extinguishers 76000.00
OLED Printer 67500.00
Sanitizer Dispenser Touch Les: 18800.00
Smart Television 65 Inches 101965.00
UV Cabinet Sterlization Machi 11199.00
Water Cooler 150000.00 425464.00

By Closing Balance
As per Cash Book

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 984248.00 TOTAL 984248.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :24.05.2024 For: Kavita Garg &,cem\
PLACE: GWALIOR o Chartered Ac;q’{gh RCARG
Aol FRN: 014%07C
e 3 ALIOR
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET
THATIPUR
GWALIOR-0-94253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)

WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2022

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)

To Acadmic Excellence Programme 234984.00 By Fund Realese by Through Treasuary

(Remidial Classes FMS Exp.) MP State Govt Higher Education
To Acadmic Excellence Programme 89380.00 Bhopal 984248.00

(QLC Exp.)
To Acadmic Excellence Programme 10620.00

(Webinar/Seminar Exp.)
To Audit Fees 40000.00
To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 609264.00

TOTAL 984248.00 TOTAL 984248.00

Accountant Principal
REPORT
AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :24.05.2024 For: Kavita Garg & Co.

PLACE: GWALIOR

Chartered Accountants
FRN: 014207C

(Partner)
MRN:406435.




KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR
GWALIOR-0-94253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2022

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund Capital Assets
Opening Balance -3812.00 Computer 46100.00
Add: Surplus 609264.00 605452.00 Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
Furniture Chair 25000.00
Advance Received Furniture Almirah 15500.00
From Janbhagidhari Yojana 0.00 Printer Canon MF635 46745.00
Opening Balance 183800.00 Tally software ERP-9 29993.00
Less : Refund 183800.00 (with add on)
Fire Extinguishers 76000.00
OLED Printer 67500.00
Sanitizer Dispenser Touch Les: 18800.00
Smart Television 65 Inches 101965.00
UV Cabinet Sterlization Machi 11199.00
Water Cooler 150000.00 605452.00

Closing Balance
As per Cash Book

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 605452.00 TOTAL 605452.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :24.05.2024 ,\ For: Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR . Chartered Accountants
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Govt SLP Collage Morar

World Bank Pariyojana
C.P.Colony, Morar

Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India @%

Contact : 9039632123

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

~ Liabilities as at 31-Mar-2022 Assets as at 31-Mar-2022
Capital Account 6,05,452.00 Fixed Assets 6,05,452.00
Agency Fund 6,05,452.00 COMPUTER 46,100.00
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 76,000.00
Loans (Liability) FURNITURE- CHAIRS 25,000.00
FURNITURE- STEEL ALMIRAH 15,500.00
Current Liabilities OLED PRINTER 67,500.00
PRINTER BROTHER 2520D 16,650.00
Branch / Divisions | PRINTER CANON MF835 MULTY FUNCTION 46,745.00
SANITIZER DISPENSER TOUCH LESS 18,800.00
Profit & Loss Alc " SMART TELEVISION 65 INCHES ~ 1,01,965.00
Opening Balance TALLY SOFTWARE (ERP9) 29,993.00
Current Period 6,09,264.00 | UV CABINET STERLIZATION MACHINE 11,199.00
Less: Transferred - 6,09,264.00 | WATER COOLER 1,50,000.00

Current Assets
Closing Stock

| =4
=]
N
R

1 6,05452.00 Total - 6,05,452.00
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Govt SLP Collage Morar
World Bank Pariyojana
C.P.Colony, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh - 4740086, India
Contact : 9039632123

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

~ Particulars 1-Apr-2021 0 31-Mar-2022 | Particulars

Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses)

1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

3,74,984.00 Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 9,84,248.00
ACADIMIK EXCELLENCE PROGRAMME ( Q.L.C.) EXP. 89,380.00 - Alotment Received From M P Education Deartment Bho 9,84,248.00
ACADRC EXCELLENCE PROGRAMME (REMIDIAL CLASSES FiS) 2,34,984.00 ‘ '
ACADMIC EXCELLENCE PROGRAMME (WEBINAR/SEMINAR) EXP 10,620.00 ;
AUDIT FEES ~ 40,000.00 .
Nett Profit 6,09,264.00
~Total - 9,84,248.00 Total B ~9,84,248.00




SHELESH KUMAR GARG Pawan Vihar Colony,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT Mahadik Sahab Ka Bada,
Jinsi Nala No.3,
Gwalior -474001
Phone-0-94253-41583

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA Maintained By SHYAM LAL
PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as on 31 March, 2021 and report
that :

01 We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

02 The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the
books of accounts.

03 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

04 During the year agency incurred Rs. 1,83,800/- expenses for Remidial Classess under
Acadmic Excellence Programme through Janbhagidhari Yojana of SLP Collage and same
has been treated as expenses under Income & Expenditure Account and also treated as
advance from Janbhagidhari Yojana and same has been shown as amount payable to
Janbhagidhari Yojana in liability side of the Balance sheet of World Bank Parijojana.

05 We have observed during the audit many capital expenditure incurred by the directly
Department of MP State Govt. Higher Education Bhopal for capital assets and sended the
item to SLP Collage Morar directly but agency not produced the bills, vouchers record of
the same before me and also not booked as contra entry in the cash book of the world
bank pariyojana and also not incorporated in the financial statements of the World Bank
Pariyojana.

06 All the expenses incurred under world bank pariyojana through Treasuary IFMIS Portal
not any seperate bank account maintained under World Bank Pariyojana.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-
(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior
Dated: 31.03.2022 _
UDIN: 22404590AJVMQL8515 MRN 404590



SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
* CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR

GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2021

| Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
! (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
| To Opening Balance By Acadmic Excellence Programme 183800.00
| As per Cash Book (Remidial Classes FMS Exp.)
Cash in Hand 0.00
: Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 By Closing Balance
‘ As per Cash Book
\ To Fund Realese by Through Treasuary Cash in Hand 0.00
MP State Govt Higher Education Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
| Bhopal 0.00

‘ To Janbhagidhari Yojana

‘ Expenses incurred on JBS Yojana 183800.00
TOTAL 183800.00 TOTAL 183800.00
Accountant Principal
AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED (35 G\
tj[/ \,.\- Vi \“
S 2]
DATE :31.03.2022 ShelestiKyarGarg
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartered AS68itant

MRN:404580




SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
~ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,

JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2021

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)

To Class Room & Lab Renovation Expense ~ 183800.00 By Fund Realese by Through Treasuary
MP State Govt Higher Education

Bhopal 0.00
To Excess of Expenditure over Income 183800.00
TOTAL 183800.00 TOTAL 183800.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

MRN:404590
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG

~ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)

WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2021

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund Capital Assets
Opening Balance 179988.00 Computer 46100.00
Less : Defeciency 183800.00 -3812.00 Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
Furniture Chair 25000.00
Advance Received Furniture Almirah 15500.00
From Janbhagidhari Yojana 183800.00 Printer Canon MF635 46745.00
Tally software ERP-9 29993.00
(with add on) 179988.00
Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 179988.00 TOTAL 179988.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED




Govt SLP Collage Morar

World Bank Pariyojana
C.P.Colony, Morar

Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India

Gwalior @@/

Contact : 9039632123
Balance Sheet

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

‘Liabilities 7 as at 31-Mar-2021 ~ Assets

Loans (Liability)
JAN BHAGIDHARI SCHEME OF SLPCOLLAGE ~ 1,83,800.00

Current Liabilities

Branch / Divisions

1,83,800.00 Capital Account
Agency Fund

'Fixed Assets
COMPUTER
FURNITURE- CHAIRS
FURNITURE- STEEL ALMIRAH
i PRINTER BROTHER 2520D
| PRINTER CANON MF635 MULTY FUNCTION
| TALLY SOFTWARE (ERP9)

Current Assets
Closing Stock

Profit & Loss Alc
 Opening Balance
" Current Period

. Less: Transferred
\

1,83,800.00 Total

Total

as at 31-Mar-2021

3,812.00

46,100.00
25,000.00
15,500.00
16,650.00
46,745.00
29,993.00

1,83,800.00
(-)1,83,800.00

3,812.00

1,79,988.00

~1,83,800.00



Govt SLP Collage Morar
World Bank Pariyojana
. C.P.Colony, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India
Contact : 9039632123

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

" Particula rs 771-Apr-2030 to 31-Mar-2021 _ Particu lars 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Ma[-2021 _
|
Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) 1,83,800.00 Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes)
ACADMIC EXCELLENCE PROGRAMNE (REMIDIAL CLASSES FMS) 1,83,800.00

| Nett Loss 1,83,800.00
Total '1,83,800.00 Total - ~ 1,83,800.00
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG pawan Vihar Colony,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT Mahadik Sahab Ka Bada,

Jinsi Nala No.3,
Gwalior -474001
Phone-0-94253-41583

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA Maintained By SHYAM LAL
PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as on 31° March, 2020 and report

that :

01

02

03
04

05

06

We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.
The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the

books of accounts.

We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

During the year agency incurred Rs. 1,99,800/- expenses for Physics & Chemistry Lab
Renovation and same has been treated as expenses and taken inrlncome and Expenditure
account of the World Bank Pariyojana.

During the year agency incurred expenses on Tally software with add on feature of Rs.
29,993/- and same has been treated as Capital Assets and taken in Balance Sheet of the
Agency.

All the expenses incurred under world bank pariyojana through Treasuary IFMIS Portal

not any seperate bank account maintained under World Bank Pariyojana.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-
(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior SHELE

Dated: 31.03.2022 Charteted?

UDIN: 22404590AJVMRD6117




SHELESH KUMAR GARG
' CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,

JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2020

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By Class Room & Lab Renovation Expenses 199800.00
As per Cash Book (Physics & Chemistry)
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 By Capital Expenditure
Tally software ERP-9 29993.00
To Fund Realese by Through Treasuary
MP State Govt Higher Education By Closing Balance
Bhopal 229793.00 As per Cash Book
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 229793.00 TOTAL 229793.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

Chartered Accountant
MRN:404590




SHELESH KUMAR GARG
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)

WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2020

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)
To Class Room & Lab Renovation Expense ~ 199800.00 By Fund Realese by Through Treasuary
MP State Govt Higher Education

To Excess of Income over Expenditure 29993.00 Bhopal 229793.00

TOTAL 229793.00 TOTAL 229793.00

Accountant Principal
REPORT
AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022

PLACE: GWALIOR

MRN:404590
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG

 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)

WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund Capital Assets
Opening Balance 149995.00 Computer 46100.00
Add :Surplus 29993.00 179988.00 Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
Furniture Chair 25000.00
Furniture Almirah 15500.00
Printer Canon MF635 46745.00
Tally software ERP-9 29993.00
(with add on) 179988.00
Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 179988.00 TOTAL 179988.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT
AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED
DATE :31.03.2022

PLACE: GWALIOR




Govt SLP Collage Morar
World Bank Pariyojana
C.P.Colony, Morar

Gwalior ' \'J'% )
Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India

Contact : 9039632123

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Liabilities as at 31-Mar-2020 Assets as at 31-Mar-2020
Capital Account 1,79,988.00 Fixed Assets 1,79,988.00
Agency Fund 1,79,988.00 COMPUTER 46,100.00
FURNITURE- CHAIRS 25,000.00
Loans (Liability) FURNITURE- STEEL ALMIRAH 15,500.00
PRINTER BROTHER 2520D 16,650.00
Current Liabilities PRINTER CANON MF635 MULTY FUNCTION 46,745.00
TALLY SOFTWARE (ERP9) 29,993.00

Branch / Divisions
Current Assets
Profit & Loss Alc Closing Stock

Opening Balance !
|
|

Current Period 29,993.00
Less: Transferred 29,993.00
Total ] 1,79,988.00 Total - - 1,79,988.00




Govt SLP Collage Morar

World Bank Pariyojana
C.P.Colony, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India
Contact : 9038632123

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Particulars = 1-Apr-2019t031-Mar-2020 | Particulars 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) 1,99,800.00 Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 2,29,793.00
RENOVATION OF PHYSICS & CHEMISTRY LAB 1,99,800.00 Allotment Received From M P Education Deartment Bho 2,29,793.00
Nett Profit 29,993.00
Total ~ 2,20,793.00 Total 2,29,793.00
e




SHELESH KUMAR GARG Pawan Vihar Colony,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT Mahadik Sahab Ka Bada,
Jinsi Nala No.3,
Gwalior -474001
Phone-0-94253-41583

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA Maintained By SHYAM LAL
PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as on 315t March, 2019 and report
that :

01 We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

02 The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the
books of accounts.

03 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

04 During the year agency booked Capital Expenditure of Rs. 1,49,995/- and same has been
treated as Capital Assets and taken in Balance Sheet of the Agency.

05 All the expenses incurred under world bank pariyojana through Treasuary IFMIS Portal
not any seperate bank account maintained under World Bank Pariyojana.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-
(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior SHELESH-K] VGARG
Dated: 31.03.2022 Charteréd\acéoufitant
UDIN: 22404590AJVMRD6117 MRN 40459
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éHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,

JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Receipts and Payment Account for the period ended 31st March 2019

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By Printer Tonner & Cartadge Exp. 19600.00
As per Cash Book
Cash in Hand 0.00 By Capital Expenditure
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 Computer 46100.00
Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
To Fund Realese by Through Treasuary Furniture Chair 25000.00
MP State Govt Higher Education Furniture Almirah 15500.00
Bhopal 169595.00 Printer Canon MF635 46745.00 149995.00

By Closing Balance
As per Cash Book

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 169595.00 TOTAL 169595.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

arg
Chartered Accountant
MRN:404590




SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,

JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)

WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA
Income and Expenditure Account For the period ended on 31.03.2019
Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)
To Printer Tonner & Cartadge Exp. 19600.00 By Fund Realese by Through Treasuary
MP State Govt Higher Education
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 149995.00 Bhopal 169595.00
TOTAL 169595.00 TOTAL 169595.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT
AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED
DATE :31.03.2022 ar |
') A
PLACE: GWALIOR Cha C untant
MRN:404590
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
’ JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY, |

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2019

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund Capital Assets
Opening Balance 0.00 Computer 46100.00
Add :Surplus 149995.00  149995.00 Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
Furniture Chair 25000.00
Furniture Almirah 15500.00
Printer Canon MF635 46745.00 149995.00

Closing Balance
As per Cash Book

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 149995.00 TOTAL 149995.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

MRN:404590
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Govt SLP Collage Morar
World Bank Pariyojana
C.P.Colony, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh - 474008, India
Contact : 9039632123

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

(e

Liabilities

Capital Account
Agency Fund

Loans (Liability)
Current Liabilities
Branch / Divisions

Profit & Loss Alc
Opening Balance
Current Period
Less: Transferred

Total

14509870 |

as at 31-Mar-2019 Assets

1,49,995.00 Fixed Assets
COMPUTER
FURNITURE- CHAIRS
FURNITURE- STEEL ALMIRAH
PRINTER BROTHER 2520D
PRINTER CANON MF635 MULTY FUNCTION

1,49,995.00

| Current Assets
Closing Stock
|

1,49,995.00 !

1,49,995.00 Total

as at 31-Mar-2019

46,100.00
25,000.00
15,500.00
16,650.00
46,745.00

1,49,995.00

_1,49,995.00



Govt SLP Collage Morar
World Bank Pariyojana
C.P.Colony, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh - 4740086, India
Contact : 9039632123

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

Particulars 1-AE—@1§ to 31-&1181’-2019 I Particulars 1—Apr—2018to 1_31—Mar-2019
Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) 19,600.00 Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 1,69,595.00
PRINTER TONER & CARTADGE EXP. 19,600.00 Allotment Received From M P Education Deartment Bho 1,69,595.00
Nett Profit 1,49,995.00

Total ) ~ 1,69,595.00 Total ~1,69,595.00




KAVITA GARG & CO. : 79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,
Chartered Accountants N | Gwalior, M.P. — 474011

©\ | Ph: 07512324568
" | Mob: 9425309163
Email: kavitagarg ca@rediffmail.com

AUDITOR’S REPORT
We have audited the Final Accounts of RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA

ABHIYAN (RUSA) Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) as
on 315t March, 2023 and report that :

01 We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

02 Bank account is duly reconciled.

03 The Receipts & Payments account, Income & Expenditure Account and Balance Sheet
dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of accounts.

04 During the year agency give 3™ Installment of Rs. 50,00,000/- to DPE PWD PIU for
construction of Building and same has been treated as advance and taken in the Balance
sheet of the RUSA Fund Scheme.

05 We have observed during the audit agency purchase assets for collage and same has
been taken in the Rusa Fund Balance sheet by the agency.

06 During the year furniture purchase from M/s Excellent Computer Services Vide bill No.
(1) ECS17 dated 28.04.2022 of Rs. 910000/- (2) ECS18 dated 28.04.2022 of Rs. 84000/-
(3) ECS19 dated 28.04.2022 of Rs. 4500/- Total furniture Rs. 998500/- but grant
approved/alloted for furniture only Rs. 500000/- under By Project Director RUSA, Bhopal
as per DPR. Hence Rs. 500000/- payment made under RUSA and balance Rs. 498500/-
paid under JAN BHAGIDHARI YOJANA of SLP Collage Gwalior.

07 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency..

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.
(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

For Kavita Garg & Co.
Chartered Accountant

Place: Gwalior
Dated: 23.05.2024

UDIN : 24406435BKFCKCA4672 *\ FRN : C
Kavita Garg (Partner)
%2 MRN 406435
%4\4 G




KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 9425309163

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2023

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By ASSETS
As per Cash Book Furniture Purchase 500000.00
Cash on Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 ByADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR 5000000.00
To GrantIn Aid
MP State Govt Bhopal By Closing Balance
Director National Higher Education 5500000.00  As per Cash Book
Cash on Hand 0.00
To Interest Receipts From Bank Account 0.00 Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 5500000.00 TOTAL 5500000.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

As per Seperate Report attached

DATE :23.05.2024 For Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR

CA Kavita G
Partner
MRN:406435




KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 9425309163

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2023

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)
To Expenses 0.00 ByGrant In Aid
MP State Govt Bhopal
To Excess of Income over expenditure 5500000.00 Director National Higher Education 5500000.00
By Interest Receipts From Bank Account 0.00
TOTAL 5500000.00 TOTAL 5500000.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

As per Seperate Report attached

DATE :23.05.2024 For Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR m Chartered Accountants
(3
12|

\Z\ CA Kavita Ga
‘\\_, < Partner
JACCOY MRN:406435
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 9425309163
SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023
Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund PROPERTY PLANT EQUIPMENTS
Opening Balance 9449607.00 ALL IN ONE COMPUTER 999990.00
Add : Surplus 5500000.00 14949607.00 BOOK CASE 4DR POWDER COTED 176000.00
CANON PRINTER 2006N WITH TONER ~ 127100.00
DIESEL GENRETOR 797300.00
HOT AIR OVEN 21200.00
MICROSCOPE BINOCULAR STAR 7PRO 24999.00
MICROSCOPE METZ -777 42800.00
MULTISTATION GYM 449500.00
STUDY BOOK MATERAIL 249990.00
GEOGRAPHY MAPS & EQP. 451490.00
LAB MATERIAL & EQP.(PHYSICS) 284608.00
LAB MATERIAL & EQP.(CHEMISTRY) 824630.00
FURNITURE 500000.00  4949607.00
ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCURE DEVELOPMENT
DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR
OPENING BALANCE 5000000.00
ADD DURING THE YAER 5000000.00 10000000.00
Closing Balance
(As on 31.03.2023)
Cash on Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 14949607.00 TOTAL 14949607.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT
As per Seperate Report attached
DATE :23.05.2024 For Kavita Garg & Co.

PLACE: GWALIOR

Partner

MRN:406435



KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 9425309163

Annexure-1

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR- RUSA FUND 2022-23

Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

Statement Showing Reconciliation betweeen cash book closing balance & balance as per Bank Pass Book

Date Particuler Bank

Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

Closing Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 0.00

Total 0.00
Closing Balance as per cash book as on 31-03-2023 0.00
Differences 0.00




Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh,India

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-23

Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College C RU 59 Hj

Liabilities

Capital Account
Agency Fund

Loans (Liability)
Current Liabilities

Profit & Loss Alc
Opening Balance
Current Period
Less: Transferred

asat31-Mar23 | Assets as at 31-Mar-23
l
1,49,49,607.00 Fixed Assets 49,49,607.0(
1,49,49,607.00 . ALLIN ONEPC-15 9,99,990.00
o © BOOK CASE 4 DR PODWER COTED-No.10 1,76,000.00
| CANON PRTER 20068 WITH PLTEN COVER TONER #0.2 1,27,100.00
Diesel Generator-No.1 7,97,300.00
FURNITURE A/C 5,00,000.00
Geography Maps and Equipments 4,51,490.00
Hot Air Oven-No.1 21,200.00
LAB. MATERAIL (DEPARTMENT PHYSICS) 2,84,608.00
55,00,000.00 Lab Material & Equioments (Chemistyy Deptt) ~ 8,24,630.00
_55,00,000.00 Microscopes Binocular Star 7PRO-No.1 24,999.00
MICROSCOPES METZ-777-No.4 42,800.00
Multistation GYM 4,49,500.00
Study Book Purchase 2,49,990.00
Current Assets 1,00,00,000.0(
Closing Stock

Loans & Advances (Asset)  1,00,00,000.00

~ Total '

1,49.49607.00 Total 1,49,49,607.0(




Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh,India

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-23

TAp-22 10 31-Mar23

Particulars ~ 1Apr22 to31-Mar-23 | Particulars -
Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) 'Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 55,00,000.00
| Grant Receipls From M P Stale Govt Or. NH Eduction ~~ 55,00,000.00
Nett Profit 55,00,000.00
Total T 550000000 Total '~ 55,00,000.00




KAVITA GARG & CO. . | 79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,

Chartered Accountants ag*-{
\

N\ | Gwalior, M.P. — 474011
' | Ph: 07512324568
| Mob: 9425309163
Email: kavitagarg ca@rediffmail.com

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA

ABHIYAN (RUSA) Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) as

on 31° March, 2022 and report that :

01

02
03

04

05

06

We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

Bank account is duly reconciled.

The Receipts & Payments account, Income & Expenditure Account and Balance Sheet
dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of accounts.

As per Government instruction vide letter No. 488/Rusa/2021 dated 25.06.2021 Old
Bank account No. 56771320000004 of Canara Bank Has Been Closed and fund Rs.
7558246/- (including accumulated Interest) transfer to H.O. Bhopal A/c No.
110003371939 of Canara Bank and a New Canara Bank (PFMS) Zero Balance Account
No. 5677101003335 open for SLP collage by Project Director RUSA Bhopal. That account
is Zero Balance Account and fund trasfer on that account by the Project Director RUSA,
Bhopal on expenditure basis or payment basis hence balance of this new account is
automatically NIL. Interest on that new account automatically transfer to H.O.Bhopal
A/c No. 110003371939 of Project Director RUSA.

We have observed during the audit agency not deducted GST as per applicable law of
GST on payment of GST Vendor for purachse of items on which GST Charge by the
vendor.

We have observed during the audit agency purchase assets for collage and same has




07 During the year collage incurred expenses on Memmbership fee on Journal and same
has been booked as expenses by the agecy and same has been taken in the Income &
Expenditure Account of the collage.

08 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency..

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.
(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior For Kavita Garg & Co.
Dated: 23.05.2024 Chartered Accountant
UDIN : 24406435BKFCKB3680 FRN : 014207 C

MRN 406435




KAVITA GARG & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 9425309163

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2022

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By ASSETS
As per Cash Book Geography Maps & Equipments 451490.00
Cash on Hand 0.00 Lab Materials & Eqp (Physics) 284608.00
Cash at Bank 7492446.00 7492446.00 Lab Materials & Eqp (Chemistry) 824630.00 1560728.00
To Grant In Aid By Membership fees for Journals 48100.00
MP State Govt Bhopal
Director National Higher Education 1609828.00 ByFUND Refund to MP State Govt Bhopal
During the year (from OLD A/C 5677132000004) 7558246.00
To Interest Receipts From Bank Account 65807.00
By FUND Refund to MP State Govt Bhopal
During the year (from New A/C 5677101003335) 1007.00
By Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
Cash on Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 9168081.00 TOTAL 9168081.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT
As per Seperate Report attached
DATE :23.05.2024 For Kavita Garg & Co.

PLACE: GWALIOR

CA Kavi
Partner
MRN:406435

Gors

Chartered-Adcountants



KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)

MOBILE NO. 9425309163

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2022

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)
To Membership fees for Journals 48100.00 ByGrant In Aid
MP State Govt Bhopal

To FUND Refund to MP State Govt Bhopal Director National Higher Education 1609828.00

During the year (from OLD A/C 567713.  7558246.00

By Interest Receipts From Bank Account 65807.00

To FUND Refund to MP State Govt Bhopal

During the year (from New A/C 567710 1007.00 Tc Excess of Income over Expenditure 5931718.00

TOTAL 7607353.00 TOTAL 7607353.00

Accountant Principal
REPORT

As per Seperate Report attached

DATE :23.05.2024 For Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR




]

KAVITA GARG & CO.

79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 9425309163
SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2022
Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENTS
Opening Balance 15381325.00 ALL IN ONE COMPUTER 999990.00
Less : Defeciency 5931718.00 9449607.00 BOOK CASE 4DR POWDER COTED 176000.00
CANON PRINTER 2006N WITH TONER 127100.00
DIESEL GENRETOR 797300.00
HOT AIR OVEN 21200.00
MICROSCOPE BINOCULAR STAR 7PRO 24999.00
MICROSCOPE METZ -777 42800.00
MULTISTATION GYM 449500.00
STUDY BOOK MATERAIL 249950.00
GEOGRAPHY MAPS & EQP. 451490.00
LAB MATERIAL & EQP.(PHYSICS) 284608.00
LAB MATERIAL & EQP.(CHEMISTRY) 824630.00  4449607.00
ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCURE DEVELOPMENT
DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR
OPENING BALANCE 5000000.00
ADD DURING THE YAER 0.00  5000000.00
Closing Balance
(as on 31.03.2022)
Cash on Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 9449607.00 TOTAL 9449607.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

DATE :23.05.2024
PLACE: GWALIOR

As per Seperate Report attached




.KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.
MOBILE NO. 9425309163

)

Annexure-1

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR- RUSA FUND 2021-22

Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

Statement Showing Reconciliation betweeen cash book closing balance & balance as per Bank Pass Book

Date Particuler Bank
Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335
Closing Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2022 0.00

Total 0.00
Closing Balance as per cash book as on 31-03-2022 0.00
Differences 0.00
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College CR U< ej

Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar
: Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh,India

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-21 to 31-Mar-22

Liabilities ~ asat31-Mar22 | Assets ~ asat31-Mar-22

Capital Account 94,49,607.00 Fixed Assets 44,49,607.0C
Agency Fund 94,49,607.00 | ALLINONEPC-15 9,99,990.00
| BOOK CASE 4 DR PODWER COTED-No.10 1,76,000.00
Loans (Liability) ' CANONPRATER 2006 WITH PLTEN COVER TONER Ao 1,27,100.00
| Diesel Generator-No.1 7.97,300.00
Current Liabilities Geography Maps and Equipments 4,51,490.00
Hot Air Oven-No.1 21,200.00

LAB. MATERALL (DEPARTWENTPHYSICS) ~ 2,84,608.00
Lab Mteris & Eqipments (Chermisty Deptt) ~ 8,24,630.00

Microscopes Binocular Star 7PRO-No. 1 24,999.00
MICROSCOPES METZ-777-No.4 42,800.00
Multistation GYM 4,49,500.00
Study Book Purchase 2,49,990.00

Current Assets 50,00,000.0C
Closing Stock
Loans & Advances (Asset)  50,00,000.00

Profit & Loss Alc
Opening Balance
Current Period 59,31,718.00
Less: Transferred (-)59,31,718.00

Total " 94,49,607.00, Total - 94,49,607.0(
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh,India

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-21 to 31-Mar-22

| Particulars A o ITHArEZ

Pariicuiare .. . hhewetories | Farl e
Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) 76,07,353.00 Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 16,75,635.0(
Grant Tra. fo Stae Project Diectorate RUSA Biopel ~ 75,59,253.00 Grant Receipls From M P Stte Govt . NHEdetin ~ 16,09,828.00
Membership Fess for Jounmal ~_ 48,100.00 . Interest on Saving Bank Account ~ 65,807.00
i
[ Nett Loss 59,31,718.01

_ S R - U R oy _ e
Total 76,07,353.00 Total 76,07,353.01




Pawan Vihar Colony,

Mahadik Sahab Ka Bada,

Jinsi Nala No.3,

Lashkar,Gwalior, M.P. — 474001

Ph: 07514094568

Mob: 9425341583

Email:

sheleshgarg ca2008@rediffmail.com

SHELESH KUMAR GARG

Chartered Accountant

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) as on 31 March,
2021 and report that:

01 We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

02 Bank account is duly reconciled.

03 The Receipts & Payments account, Income & Expenditure Account and Balance Sheet
dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of accounts.

04 We have observed during the audit agency purchase fixed assets for collage and same
has been taken in the Rusa Fund Balance sheet by the agency.

05 During the year agency give advance of Rs. 25,00,000/- to DPE PWD PIU for construction
of Building and same has been treated as advance and taken in the Balance sheet of the
RUSA Fund Scheme

06 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency..

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:- —

(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.
(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior SHELESH KUNTAR GARG

Dated: 31.03.2022 Chartered Accountant
UDIN : 22404590AJVMTE2134 MRN 404590
el
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Si'ELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,

JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2021

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By FIXED ASSETES
As per Cash Book ALL IN ONE PC (15 NOS) 999990.00
Cash in Hand 0.00 BOOK CASE 4DR POWDER COTEC ~ 176000.00
Cash at Bank 7678526.00 7678526.00 CANON PRINTER 2006N WITHTC  127100.00
DISEL GENRETOR 797300.00
To GrantlIn Aid HOT AIR OVEN 21200.00
MP State Govt Bhopal MICROSCOPE BINOCULAR STAR 7 24999.00
Director National Higher Educat ~ 5000000.00 MICROSCOPE METZ -777 42800.00
MULTISTATION GYM 449500.00
To Interest Receipts From Bank Ac 202799.00 STUDY BOOK MATERIAL 249990.00 2888879.00

By ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCURE DEVELOPMENT
DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR 2500000.00

By Closing Balance
As per Cash Book

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 7492446.00 7492446.00
TOTAL 12881325.00 TOTAL 12881 325.00‘
Accountant Principal
REPORT
We have Examined the above setforth Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended on 31.03 N\
as per Books of Accounts maintained,produced and explained before us. & ?‘ “-‘1
U ) 5
DATE :31.03.2022 SHELESH K eyl 4
PLACE: GWALIOR Charteréd Accountant
MRN:404590
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SLiELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2021

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)

By GrantIn Aid
To Excess of Income over Expendit  5202799.00 MP State Govt Bhopal

Director National Higher Education 5000000.00
By Interest Receipts From Bank Account 202799.00
TOTAL 5202799.00 TOTAL 5202799.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT A
We have Examined the above setforth Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on 31% 5 g (,?\‘
as per Books of Accounts maintained,produced and explained before us. < {13
w srintRI A
/l, P | CALIUR < |
UYS, \Q
/ -)\:Qj \\\‘J/_’ ‘.-(EZ"J‘
DATE :31.03.2022 SHELESH KUMAR GARG, /<0~
PLACE: GWALIOR Charteréd Accountant
MRN:404590
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S.iELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2021

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount

Agency Fund FIXED ASSETES

Opening Balance 10178526.00 15 NAG ALL IN ONE PC 999990.00

Add :Surplus 5202799.00 15381325.00 BOOK CASE 4DR POWDER COTEC ~ 176000.00
CANON PRINTER 2006N WITHTC  127100.00
DISEL GENRETOR 797300.00
HOT AIR OVEN 21200.00
MICROSCOPE BINOCULAR STAR 7 24999.00
MICROSCOPE METZ -777 42800.00
MULTISTATION GYM 449500.00
STUDY BOOK MATERAIL 249990.00 2888879.00

ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCURE DEVELOPMENT

DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR

OPENING BALANCE 2500000.00

ADD DURING THE YAER 2500000.00  5000000.00

Closing Balance
(as on 31.03.2021)

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 7492446.00  7492446.00
TOTAL 15381325.00 TOTAL 15381325.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

We have Examined the above setforth balance sheet Account for the year ended on 31.03.2021 as pég “WTar v
Books of Accounts maintained,produced and explained before us.

SN a,
DATE :31.03.2022 & SHELESH R GARE 5

) ~ag P2
PLACE: GWALIOR k/]t_,/c,‘g-g-’ Chartered Accountant \“‘-—/
ﬁ&/i‘ MRN:404590
P 'Y - riiian]
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» SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,

JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

Annexure-1
SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR- RUSA FUND 2020-21
Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335
Statement Showing Reconciliation betweeen cash book closing balance & balance as per Bank Pass Book

Date Particuler Bank

Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

Closing Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2021 7492446.00
Total 7492446.00

Closing Balance as per cash book as on 31-03-2021 7492446.00

Differences 0.00
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamilal Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh,India

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

Liabilities

as at 31-Mar-21 Assets

as at 31-Mar7-271

Capital Account 1,53,81,325.00 Fixed Assets 28,88,879.00
Agency Fund 1,53,81,325.00 ALL IN ONE PC -15 9,99,990.00
BOOK CASE 4 DR PODWER COTED-No.10 1,76,000.00
Loans (Liability) CANON PRINTER 2006N WATH PLTEN COVER TONER Ho.2 1,27,100.00
‘ Diesel Generator-No.1 7,97,300.00
Current Liabilities Hot Air Oven-No. 1 21,200.00
Microscopes Binocular Star 7PRO-No.1 24,999.00
Profit & Loss Alc MICROSCOPES METZ-777-No.4 42,800.00
Opening Balance Multistation GYM 4,49,500.00
Current Period 52,02,799.00 Study Book Purchase 2,49,990.00
Less: Transferred 52,02,799.00 —
Current Assets 1,24,92,446.00
| Closing Stock
| Loans & Advances (Asset)  50,00,000.00
Bank Accounts 74,92,446.00
Total 1,53,81,325.00) Total ~1,53,81,325.00
a o ‘l: o
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamial Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh,India

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21

Particulars ~ 1-Apr-20to 31-Mar-21 | Particulars B 1-Apr-20 to 31-Mar-21
Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 52,02,799.00
Grant Receipis From M P Sate Govt Or. N H Educfion 50,00,000.00
Nett Profit 52,02,799.00 Interest on Saving Bank Account ~ 2,02,799.00
R o S LS, | I I I
Total B 52,02,799.00| Total 52,02,799.00
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Pawan Vihdr Colony,

Mahadik Sahab Ka Bada,

Jinsi Nala No.3,

Lashkar.Gwalior, M.P. — 474001

Ph: 07514094568

Mob: 9425341583

Email:

sheleshgarg ca2008@rediffmail.com

SHELESH KUMAR GARG

Chartered Accountant

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) as on 31° March,
2020 and report that :

01 We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

02 Bank account is duly reconciled.

03 The Receipts & Payments account, Income & Expenditure Account and Balance Sheet
dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of accounts.

04 During the year agency give advance of Rs. 25,00,000/- to DPE PWD PIU for construction
of Building and same has been treated as advance and taken in the Balance sheet of the
RUSA Fund Scheme

05 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

06 This is the first year of the RUSA Fund Scheme.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date. ol
/"” / (X"a‘_:"‘

(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date. @ f ._\;~;\<.-
\JJ‘[ ¢ ‘- ‘.E\ N
(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.
\{:-‘ 1S
Place: Gwalior SHELESH KUMAR GARG
Dated: 31.03.2022 ) Chartered Accountant
UDIN : 22404590AJVMSH1571 MRN 404590
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A

SHELESH KUMAR GARG
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2020

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCURE DEVELOPMENT
As per Cash Book DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR 2500000.C0

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 . Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
To Grant In Aid Cash in Hand 0.00
MP State Govt Bhopal Cash at Bank 7678526.00 7678526.00
Director National Higher Education 10000000.00
To Interest Receipts From Bank Account 178526.00
TOTAL 10178526.00 TOTAL 10178526.00
Accountant Principal A
£ ,(\\,"ﬂ«_ ,L'\i\\
"\—‘f(__-\'
REPORT 1%, N
1= A AODTY
We have Examined the above setforth Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended on 31.03. 0,20\ o B 2

as per Books of Accounts maintained,produced and explained before us.

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

SHELESH KUMAR GARG

Chartered Accountant
MRN:404590



‘SH ELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTtRED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2020

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)
By GrantIn Aid
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 10178526.00 MP State Govt Bhopal
Director National Higher Education 10000000.00
By Interest Receipts From Bank Account 178526.00
TOTAL 10178526.00 TOTAL 10178526.00
0.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT /Tm ,\\

We have Examined the above setforth Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on 31.03. 20256 rh o
as per Books of Accounts maintained,produced and explained before us.

DATE :31.03.2022 SHELESH AR
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartered Accounta LA
MRN:404590



SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,

JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCURE DEVELOPMENT
Opening Balance 0.00 DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR 2500000.00
Add :Surplus 10178526.00 10178526.00

Closing Balance
(as on 31.03.2020)

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 7678526.00 7678526.00
TOTAL 10178526.00 TOTAL 10178526.00

REPORT AT N
We have Examined the above setforth balance sheet Account for the year ended on 31.03.2020 as per B’o@ﬁ;s/’ :
Accounts maintained,produced and explained before us.
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DATE :31.03.2022 SHELESH Kkﬂ mg/r/

i
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartered Accounta (-~
MRN:404590
T
Mmau“‘“m@‘ et
B T et



SHELESH KUMAR GARG

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

Annexure-1

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR- RUSA FUND 2019-20

Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

Statement Showing Reconciliation betweeen cash book closing balance & balance as per Bank Pass Book

Date Particuler Bank

Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

Closing Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2020 7678526.00
Total 7678526.00

Closing Balance as per cash book as on 31-03-2020 7678526.00

Differences 0.00
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh,India

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-19 to 31-Mar-20

Liabilities ’ as at 31-Mar-20 ~ Assets 7 ) _aﬁs.at31~Mar-20______iM_
Capital Account 1,01,78,526.00 Fixed Assets
Agency Fund 1,01,78,526. 00
| Current Assets 1,01,78,526.00
Loans (Liability) | Closing Stock
Loans & Advances (Asset)  25,00,000.00
Current Liabilities Bank Accounts 76,78,526.00
Profit & Loss Alc
Opening Balance
Current Period 1,01,78,526.00 _
Less: Transferred 1,01,78,526.00 i
B SRS S—— - I
 Total 1,01,78,526.00, Total B 1,01,78,526.00




Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh, India

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-19 to 31-Mar-20

Particulars -

Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses)

Nett Profit

1-Apr-19t031-Mar-20 | Particulars

| Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes)
| Grant Receipis From M P Sate Gout Or. N H Eduction
1,01,78,526.00 Interest on Saving Bank Account

1,01,78,526.00 Total

1,00,00,000.00
1,78,526.00

 TApr1910 3T Mar20

1,01,78,526.0(

__Total




